SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B Page 1 of 12

I I Ih@

PARTS LIST

SXL-AO

CHAIN SAWS

F

UT10045-E
UT10650-B.. (Intl)

UT10712 .. (Old Blue)
UT10739 .. (Big Red)

__u—-_-——/'J

i

[1F YOUR UNIT 19 HOT LIETRD ABROVE, BNE CHART ON PAGE 2 TO FIND PARTH LI3T NUMBER FOR YOUR LIHI'I‘._]

PART NO. 19834
Printad in U.B.A.




SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B Page 2 of 12

| For Modals with UT¥, ....... eeivcan use PARTS LIST NO.
| UT#s PARTS LIST NOS.
SXL-AQ 10045 ....ocirnnree e nerncensnnesernnsnn 24228 Rev. 1
10048 A.....ooccvinmrmnsninsevannnsens - 24228 Rev. 2
R T - T ——— 24228 Rev. 3
10045 C .......oiveiianmnmenmensisnsnmnns 24228 Rev. 4
10045 D ..o vvmrermenenmans e v snes 24228 Rev. 4
NOTES
UTi#s PARTS LIST NOS.

2  ©1908, Homelte, Ine.



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

14

17

18

STARTER

TC MODULE
(See Fig. 2, #16)

19
3
KN, PART N&. [ DASCAIPTION iy,
e[ nA QE0Ee STARTER-Complste (UT102) 1
k|| »aA OMOET STARTER-Complate i
4 95231 PLATE- O B Off i
-] Ta0ad Al NUT- Hmx Laoking 1
4 EAE1 BWITCH & LEAD f
E B4 BUSHINQ-Startar f
] EO5IE B SHIELD-Spring (hinen 1
7 A BRsD BPRING- Razoi| 1
& A 34448 PLULLEY-Startar 1
] REIT BLSHING-Sarng 1
10 Er.ﬁ. 33876 FEIPE-Etarlar (48" 1
11 RIEE2 WASHER-Flat Mylon 1
12 73 YWaBHER-Hetelner 1
13 BAI848 BCRAEW-Hax (1038 X 127 1
14 Eﬁ.ﬁ BESEZ B QRIP-Jirrer Ropa 1
L] Too1a A INEERT 1
16 (L oe7i77 BUBHING-Rops 1
17 GRSEAR BCAEVA-Hax ({204 ¥ 11/18) L]
L] BOSe8 BAEW-Hay (TE-24 X 8/16) 1
if A B4884 LEAC-Ground (Sclld Stals) 1

Eaum BLIES

ALMAYS FLIANISH MODEL AND BERIAL NUMPERE WHEN ORDERING FPARTE.

Page 3 of 12

Flgurn 1




SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

Flgure 2 IGNITION

1 ey
e T‘EIE
K m
5 1 ? EWITCH
F- {Gan Big.
1, #19)
HO. PART MG, | CESCRIPTEON |n'|y.

1 BEFEF E  |2TUD-2houlder 2

2 TaaM WASHER-Lock 2

5 oitot EPAG-Btarter Pawl 2

4 E57EE A | PARWL-Starsr 2

3 117 MUT-Haex [BJME-24) i

2 3002 WABHER-Lock (BM18) i

7 B1208 NUT-Cantar Loak {#10-38} 2

8 B4068 WAZHER-Fat (518 1

B 53785 BCRER W-Earter 1

1s! 94588 ROTORAagrale 1

11 BZ24R BOREW-Hex Wagher Hd, (832 X 3/3) 2

12 HoBam BEAEW-Hax Hd. [12-24 X BHE) 4

i3 84328 1 | PLATE-Ignition Goll Mtg. (Solld Stals) 1

14 707 KEY-Weadrulf 1

15 84580 A8 |MODULE & SORE 1

18 A BdBED LEAD-Graund {Solld Sintw) 1

17 # 33066 TERMIMAL-HIgh Tenstan 1

EEBEMBUEE

ALWAYS FLIRMIEH MODEL AND BERIAL NUMEERS WHEN CRDERING PARTE.

Page 4 of 12



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B Page 5 of 12
HANDLE and CLUTCH Figure 9
1
14
20
N 2
7
EEBEMELIEH

HO. PART NG, | DRBCRIPTION Gy, | WO, FART MG, | GEACRIPTION Oy,
1 A BaE HANDLE BAR-Fiush Cut { oh TR BUIDE BAR PLATE KIT 1
2 BC42A 1 SCREW-Soo Ha. [ 1/4-20 X 17 T 18 FLapE PLATE-Quicte Ber (innar} 1
k| BaX2d SCREW-Flat Hd, {12-2d X 1 16} 4 18 FO4G0 PLATE-CLche Bar (Duter) i
4n G2BE1 18 | BRAGKET-Handls Bar { g0a SBTR0 28 | COVER-Driva Casa 1
4 58BE1 128 | BRACKET-Handle Bar (UT 1071&) ] 20b §8750 25 | COVER-Driva Casa (UT10712) 1
] BEgAT SEACER i 21 1088 2 | NUT-Hax (A/n-18} 1
g Ba2s1 A | GLAMP-Hande Bar i B2 a11e4 A | NUT-Losk {(3B8-24) 1
T BUORET SCREW-Mach. Hex Hd. (12-24 X 3/4") 4 23 ielid: WABHER-Lock (28" 1
8 & BRCL3 BUMPER SPIKE KIT [Accarmnryd 1 24 B850 WASHER-Thrust {Cutath 1
g OOBET SCREN-Ha (1224 X W4 2 25 BET43 B | RACE-Inner 1
10 G100 MNUT-FHex (12-24] 2 L) 24124 BEARING-Rodlar 1
11 Ta8a1 WASHER-Lock [#M13) 2 27 A DE4ED BFROCKET & DRUM [ 7 Teofh &td) 1
12 A RELEE &, | HAMD GUARD 1 24 58633 YaABHER-Thrust {Innar 1
13 ozga1 DECAL-Hand Gurrd 1 A B4E0 C | CLUTCH ASEEMBLY 1
14 B4DER WASHER-Flat 1 28 aETE0 1R PLATE-Chlch 1
16 WE7ET WASHER-Spnng Yiave 1 a0 Lipgalite] 5P RING-Clutah a
18 BEG3E | WASHER-[E/18) 1 M BR481 SHOE-CLah 3
17 21225 NUT [12-84} 1 ag SE0E4 COVER-Clutah f

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AMD SERIAL NUMBERE WHEN ORDERING FARTE.



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

Flgure 4 OIL PUMP and DRIVECASE
F. |
* ASBEMBLIES
NO,| BARTHNG. |DESCAIPTIQN qgw| [no.| samvno. |pEscapTioN Qi

TeA 88371 | OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY 11| 828R | ACREW-Guids Bar Adjusling 1
1 eszR 2 | TLBE-Ol Lina 1|12 pacaR | PIN-Bar Adugting 1
z BG76E 7 RING 1| 118 B1204 | WUT-Lock (1/4-90) 1
a 70808 08 | TUBING-Rubber {2 1/4°) 1 | 120 BOBES | SLAEWHay [12-24 % 1 {
4 | L Asgnsss FILTER-CHI 1 || [-A DIG07 A | PUMB-Ariomatie O f
6 I:-,a. FB8T8  |LINE-GI 11|z 8074 o" RING 2
B BO704 CROMMET 1 | {23 saE2E SEAL-Fait 1
7 | (bABRITE | CAP-Filst B 1124 DB | WORM GEAR, OIL PUMP 1
8 BBANY GABKET 1 | las BR24B | SOREWFIl (832 X /&) 3
9s| _AD033  |ORIVECASE ASSEMBLYQUTIOTIZYNOTER 1 | | 28 BOBSG | BOREW-Hex (£2-84 X 8/18) 4
gb| [#A %9880 J | DRAVECASE ASSEMBLY 1| |e? S3365 | GAGKET-Crankcans 1
10 B747E STUD-Gulds Ber (3%5) 2 | |28| asmeoe ) ONE-OU iDlecharge) 1
#1 87478 INSERT-Thraaced 2 | |28| ABEEn4A |FILTER-GI pdanusl D) 3

12 BE20B B | SEAL 1

i3 89710 GASKET-CIl Resarver 1

14 458 4 COVER-Dil Resmrvair 1

tx BoES4 BOREW-Thrsed P, (8 X 172 5

80742 SCREW-St (Nat Shawny 1 !
16 | L Besot PIN-Calter 1
NOTE 1: Drivecaes Only. Mo Addtional Pere Included,

ALWAYE FLANIBH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERE WHEN CFDERING PARTS.

Page 6 of 12



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

Easmsuza

ENQGINE and FUEL TANK

Page 7 of 12

ALWAYES FLIRMISH MQDEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WHEN CRADERING FARTE.

MNO. PART NC. | DESCRIPTION Oty | |HE. PART HO. |DEECHIPTION Gy,
1 LT SCREW-Shouwider 3 B4 A GECE4 ROLLER SET (31} 1
2a| _ Agdecg 7  |BUELTANK (UT10712) (HOTE 2 1 26| MaadTT & | ROD-Connscting 1
Pb([ »A SRA4s A |FLIEL TAME 1 113 BARES BEARING i
3 w5 DBRES FILTER:FuLel 1 7| L oeais SCREW=-Cup Eoc. Hd, 2
4 84084 FELT FILTER, 1 25 | A BR438 PISTOM & RIN t
B q85144 QROMMET 1 L] T6Te0 RING-Fetalning i
] 70EL0 37 | TUBING-Rubber (9 1/4% 1 20 4811 RIME-Fatainlag 1
7 &b aaded 1 CaAP-Fusl Filler 1 a1 L Bed3 14 FISTON AING 2
a Saq81 VALYE-Chark 1 B| AS210 A |MUFFLER ASBEMBLY 1
2] acdEd FILTER-Fuel Sap 1 ag f30e3 i SPACER-Mufller o

10 ag50e CHAIN-Bnat f i b A BEEAE DAP-puitier & Shielf 1

11 BEERE RETAINER { a4 4188 ECREW-Hex Hd. {12-24 X 2 144" 2

12 226 f BOREW-Pan Ho, (W8 X 1647 f &5 B4120 BOARY-Hew Hel, {12-24 % 1 7/ 1

13 asbM RASKET-Fusl Fillsr Cop 1 L] BEEEE pR SPACER-MuMar 1

i4 | [ wA B57E8 CRANKCASE 1 ar L SCREEN-Spark Armestor i

1B 10085 & SEAL 1 a8 BEBAO BAFFLE-hufIar 1

18 EEBEE BEARING 1 a9 133 A PLATE-Mufiler 1

1% BA1S7 A STUD=Cylincias 4 0| L 3388t BGDYM U 1

18 TEOTE KEY-Woodml 1 41 B3B4T & | SRRRK FLUG [CJ4) i

18 3585 CRANKSHAFT 1 42 A BET14 CYUNDER 1

an PRI BLREN-Ton 2 43 S07T1 GABKET - Cylindar 1

21 GETOE WaBHER-Loaok 2 44 Ba081 WAEBHER-Look {14 4

22 EBATE A |RING-Relaining ? 48 fep1g NUT [1/4 - 28) 4

] GE150 BEARING-Ball B

MNGTE 2 : Fust Tank Only (Oid Blush, Me Additions) Park neluded,



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

Figus 8 THROTTLE HANDLE and CARBURETOR
36
37—
28 Easmwn
NO, PART ND. |DESCRIFTION Cy.| |HO. PART HO. | DESCRIFTION Q.
1 E0274 AASKET-Sprcar 1 22b| [ = OBTET COVER-Thretlle Hantk i
2 LE b BFACER-Hmat Darm 1 arrsE BUSHING=FI (Mot Braw) 1
3 gadet & | AETAINER-Rasd Yahw 1 b BETY FIN-Throltls Latsh i
4 #3383 SEAT-Resd vaha 1 24 58405 SPRING-Throtile Leich 1
8 B9E70 B | VALVE-Rasd 4 28 52400 AING-Retalnlryg 1
# GeTel FASKET-Carburetar 1 B AOEEd SGREW-Pan (8-32 X 12 2
¥ TO313 87 | LINE-Fuel (8 1/4*) 1 27 EBRED & | TRIGGER-THrattha 1
8 Adedvl & | CARBURETCOR-Walbse 1 Zia| Gl 18 | THROTTLE HAMDLE (UT10712) (NGTE 3)| 1
A Q7048 CARBURETCR-ZEME 1 280 | [ =4 O87EE THRGTTLE HANDLE 1
8 08738 LABEL-HomellLe™ 1 2R farcicl=] WASHER-Falt 1
10 aBdzd PIN-Cattar 1 an asao PlM-Cottar 1
1" EB773 8A | COVER-Alr Flfar 1 L §| pazon EHIELD-Spwrk Plug 1
12 A Q5272 MUT-Alr Fliter Covar 1 -l A142 PIK, Qll Plungsr Fstaining 1
13 8318 A | RING-Retsiring 1 a A Bl YALVE-Chack 1
14 HEEEY A | ELEMENT-Alr Filiar 1 L) BAgOE A SOREW-Idl= i
15 AGBE2E B | BRACKETMouniing 1 a6 Baasa GROMMET KIT 1
18 Beizk 1 | ROD-Chois 1 a5 uA BITRG PLUNGER-Bping 1
17 A OTT GROMMET KIT 1 a7 |: il o] BRRING-Compresslon 1
18 Egren RCC-Throtle 1 1] 4388 T RING 1
13 BaBg SUREW-Heax {12-24 X 748" E g :_ A GHEE1E YaLVE-Check 1
20 AE04K WASHER-Lank 419 2| |4n g7as4 BOCT- Throtis Fed i
&1 Boegd SCREW-Hex [10-32 X 2 19180 2
i 8avFl 12 | COVER-Thredtle Hende (UT1GFIE)NOTE 3 {
WNETE 3 - Palnec Casting QOnly. Ma Addiianal Parts Indudedd,

Page 8 of 12



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

Page 9 of 12
CARBURETOR Flgure 7
[ Carburetor ) :9 L
(WALBRO) SDC-87
A 68371 C

aTozo Hepaly Kit (1.8)

o HECK
#8630  Dlaphragm & Gasket KIt {8-9) Eﬁm
80310 B Cheok Valve KIf [10) 101 REPAIA
BTR42 Inlat Newdis [2) KT

ALAYE FURNIEH MODEL AT SERLAL NUMEERS WHEN CRDERING PARTE.



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B Page 10 of 12

Flgurs & CARBURETOR
[ Carburetor
(ZAMA) C2-20-02
A 07048
0984 Rapalr Kit {1-10}
L!ﬂl!!i Dinphragm & Gasket KIt [T-10) y

ALWAYS FURMNISH MODEL AND SEREAL NUMEBEERS WHEN ORDERING SARTE.

10



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

Page 11 of 12

i A h
TOOLS FOR THE SXL-AO ACCESSORIES
ANYIL = Grankabaft ... ccoee ceveees sessmssenm s 23846 4
CLUTGH CONVEASION KIT wnomm e ABGTEE -1
PLUQA « Sl a99eMBlY = v e i vannenee. B3750
Drive & Crankonss inofucim;
BHOE - Clukoh ........— R ABEIZER .3
PL.UG m Euﬂl |I1!tl||lﬂﬁl'l bl TERTTTT PR T T PN T TP ] m45 EP'D’EH m“hh [TLL ANNENEA FRRERERA | FRRRNERE ﬁuag n a
Drivecaas asaambly SPRING » Cluteh cesmmmmns gigd4 A .3
EPROCKET & DRUN Aﬂﬁm wl
FULLER - Magneta Ratar .. e s i, - A 24260 THRUST WASHER . gig43 .1
THRUAST WARHER ..., D3AGED wl
E'L.EEUE - ml Fmt‘utlnu FIFEENEEY | FENNERNNET] RNNRENEY FPE 23!44 THHUET wAsH.EH EEEE] FERREYATAFERNEANY FREFR Bmﬂ - 1
BLEE'VE - &HI pl'ﬂ‘tlc'lll'lﬂ - Cfﬂl‘lkﬂm LLLTTERTT] narﬁﬂ HAN“M D“-. FUMP I(IT = PEEREE (P EPREEEREY I PEEE A EEEEB .1
(Prior to BM 50440501)
SLEEVE - Geal Installation = . rosmmmm v 24800 mcludes:
Drw' & uﬂnm.' Bum ALEENENNABHLENRENTTLELENdd RERRANANAd | LENDED m&a 1 n 1
AL LINE s v esii ssnisiis s S SHE1 0 w
WRENCH = Spanner to asastibile & o, & 23834 Inciudes:
dig2eaemble Clutch GREMMET ... e e sorod |
FIN wRmRAEd !hkmmans 4t . ! 'LFRRRRR ﬁiﬁq' "‘mE - ¢hlﬁk (LR TRLLITL LI TIT TS T TRTTI e IR T ] J‘EH'I ﬂ = 1
FILTER - Ol Intak® .coomrimnivnnennn . ASSE04 A 1
WHEMH - cumntnmn NENEY HFEFFREEYY I FRRRNEAAEFIFRORNEN h “aaq FLUHEEH ................. NS EEEEEEE rE LLETTTTT RN ﬁ Emﬁ 1-n . 1
inafudes; "
WHEHEH " In“rt SEEENEEE | I EEEENY | SEENFARAAN FRFFARAA IFFIFFARDDN A ma!z “’n” HING --------------- FEEESEE EEEEEEEEmELEE Tﬂnn 1
bl 1| [ .- -1 1 | w
TODL - Ciutch romoval (for ... e e, & 17148 EPRING .. i e, 59283 L1
Glutoh Sonvarmion K)i)
SAFR=T«TIP?* KIT (S5tanderd) wonvnnm AFOFSOE o 1
BIT - Drivar tan 1/8" A ww e, 24982 01 Ineludes:
SCAEW.. o s i i ey B8 A3E w
BIT - Driver tar BMGY $R&NK... o rmmnneees 25982 02
- # | cammycase Y. -1, % S |
AEEL - Btwrting Aopw (260 Ft, ) (#5) ..., 870821 .1
INSEAT KIT ({or Drivecanss & ............... ATOITOA .1
Bprutuda)
TUBING » Aubbar (10 FL) (Fuel 2 GQi} .. 7031008 .. 1
TURINA - Aubber {100 #t.) (Fual & Oll) . 70308 63 .. 1
. J

ALWAYZ FURNIZH MODEL AND SERIAL HUMBERS WHEN ORDERING PARTS,

11



SXLAO (Int) Chain Saw UT-10650-B Page 12 of 12

[

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

FOR THE LOGATION OF YOUR NEAREST HOMELITE SERVICING DEALER
IN THE UNITED STATES, PUERTO RICQ, AND THE VIRGIN ISLANDS,

CALL: 1-800-242-4672

HEADQUARTERS
Homeiits, Inc. .
P.0.BOX 7047
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241
OVERSEAS OFFICES CANADIAN OFFICES
NETHERLANDS Hemslits Canada Limited
Hormelita Nathersnds B.Y. Homellte Canada Limitéa
A Duwra & Company Affilints
Haverstraat 24 A Deore & Company AMliatal
_ 2153 OB Nleuw Yannap Line Flllale de Dears & Company
- The Netheriends 1850-5Ba/th Avenue
Laakine, Québsae, Canada HET 208

° 1-BO0-353-5715

FRANCE _ AUSTAALIA UNIT 212-214, 590 Ebury Placa

Homedlle Atiartle SARL Hormezllts Paclile Lt Mew Waatminetsr, B.C. V3M GKT
Groupe Deere & Co, A nﬂﬁrﬂﬁ ﬁgg‘g““g ;ﬁﬂ |[Lube f-aun-ea7a128

BP *11 B3
83050 Cargy Pontolee Sadax 84 Aushdale Straat ,f;';ﬁE:{“ g:'.:ﬂ"ﬁ?ﬁ‘;‘ﬂ?
France RO, Box BEE MDA 1-810-468-2248
Y, F

Homelite: ;

A Bubsidiany of Dears & Company




